

À

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9877/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in RSA No. 53/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor,AAG

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
time to put on record judgement in Girish Chander
Vs. HPGCL decided on 20.4.2005 and Sushil Kumar
Vs. HPGCL & Ors. decided on 2.9.2005. He may do
so within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master