

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9877/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in RSA No. 53/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S.Mor,AAG.(Har.)
 Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
 Mr. L.Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Kusum Singh,Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

To be tagged along with SLP(C)No. 26241/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER