

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26241/2008

Haryana Power Gseneration Corp. Ld.& Anr. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Raghbir Singh & Ors. Respondent(s)
With SLP(C)No.22758/2009

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
(for Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Morn, AAG
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 02.02.2010.

vk

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar