

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26241/2008

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22758 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to Respondent Nos.1,2,4, 5, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16 have been returned with endorsement "refused". Hence proper service. No representation for them also. Unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 with Postal remarks "Short Address". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit the complete address of Respondent Nos. 7 & 8. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 6 & 9.  
List the matter on 4.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB