

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26241/2008

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LD.& ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22758 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.26241/2008 notice addressed to respondent No.7 and 8 returned. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps in correct address. If steps taken, issue notice to respondent No.7 and 8. Await return of notice of respondent No. 7 and 8 along with respondent No. 6 and 9 also.

In SLP(C)No.22758/2009 service of notice is complete. Vakalatnama not filed by any of the respondents. No representation for them also. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matter on 9.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar