

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26241/2008

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 6 to 9 have been served by dasti
service. Respondent No. 7 appears in person. No
representation for the remaining respondents. Time till
4.7.2011 is granted to respondent Nos. 7, 1 and 15, as a
last chance, for filing counter counter affidavits, if any.

am

(SUNIL THOMOS)
REGISTRAR