

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26241/2008

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report )

Date: 05/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person  
  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Last opportunity given to the respondent for filing  
the counter affidavit is over. No further steps.

However, it is submitted that the learned counsel  
for the petitioners who has appeared recently has not filed  
memo of appearance. Learned counsel seek four weeks' time,  
as a last chance. File within the above time.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR